

City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 99-829

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER PRO TEM TO ENTER INTO TWO (2) AGREEMENTS WITH DAVID EVANS & ASSOCIATES RELATED TO THE BULL RUN CONNECTION PROJECT

- 1) THE JOINT DEFENSE AND TOLLING AGREEMENT AND
- 2) ADDITIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood engaged David Evans and Associates to perform engineering and services for the Bull Run water line including the leak detection and correction phase; and

WHEREAS, additional services were required of David Evans and Associates and David Evans and Associates requested the Additional Services Agreement and the City concurs with this request; and

WHEREAS, it is to the mutual benefit of the parties to enter into the Joint Defense and Tolling Agreement to clarify the relationship of the City and David Evans and Associates at the onset of legal claims and suits.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>: The City Manager Pro Tem is hereby authorized to enter into these agreements in accordance with the terms specified in Attachments A and B to this resolution.

Section 2: This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 18th day of October 1999.

Walt Hitchcock, Mayor

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution No. 99-829 October 18, 1999

Page 1 of 1 with two Attachments